	FORM PTO-1694 R 09-23-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		I Y
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1008361  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
7	Station Casinos, Inc.	]
`		Name: Bank of America NT & SA, as Collateral Agent
		Internal Address: Credit Products #3283
_	·	Street Address: 555 S. Flower St., 11th Floor
/	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071
_	General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Nevada	City:State:ZIP:State
$\boldsymbol{\zeta}$	☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
11	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No	☐ Association
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
	Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	Other	designation is attached:
	Execution Date: September 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	r
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No((s)
	see attached Schedule 1	see attached Schedule 1-
	Additional numbers att	tached? Æ Yes ☐ No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton	
	Internal Address:attn: J. Cravitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,840.00
		SD Produced
	-	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor	
ĺ		8. Deposit account number:
/	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<b>0</b> 9/	18/1990 JSHABAZZ 00000103 67812P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 1800,00 0P	
_	9. Statement and signature.	
		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.	DAM.
1	Steven L. Miller	September 15, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detact	h this portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:
	·	
	Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks
	Washington, D.C.	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
		wing the document and gathering the data needed,
		eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C. 2023 Land to the Office of Management and F	of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
	Washington, D.C. 20503.	Suages, Laperwork Routenon Lingues (000 1-001 1),
		TRADEMARK

Mark	Serial No.	Date App. Filed	Regist. No.	Regist. Date	Int'l Classification
Fishermans Broiler	678,122		1,483,923	04/05/88	(42)
Fishermans Broiler	678,348		1,484,814	04/12/88	(42)
Palace Station	672,616		1,494,589	06/28/88	(41)
w/design					
Palace Station	672,621		1,479,936	03/08/88	(35)
Palace Station	672,619		1,480,097	03/08/88	(41)
Palace Station (stylized)	73-672,620	•	1,491,647	06/07/88	(42)
Palace Station. w/design	672,618		1,494,641	06/28/88	(42)
Palace Station w/design	672,471		1,494,471	06/28/88	(35)
The Feast (stylized)	73-766,303		1,661,178	10/15/91	(42)
The Action Buffet	73-787,263		1,505,241	11/07/89	(42)
Reversible Royals	74-037,707		1,634,452	02/05/91	(41)
Pasta Palace	74-037,719		1,634,536	02/05/91	(42)
The Midnight Feast (stylized)	74-084,419		1,653,993	08/13/91	(42)
Kenomania	74-037,706		1,634,451	02/05/91	(41)
Boulder Station	74-037,775		1,661,188	10/15/91	(42)
The Feast	74-545,075		1,920,433	09/19/95	(42)
Boulder Station Casino	74-037,708		1,634,453	02/05/91	(41)
Physh Mania	74-338,983		1,788,565	08/17/93	(41)
Jumpin' Jacks	74-338,984		1,788,566	08/17/93	(41)
Double On Dismonds	74-338,989		1,798,260	10/12/93	(41)
8's or Better	74-338,987		1,804,853	11/16/93	(41)
"Bonus Sevens" Poker	74-338,988		1,793,011	09/14/93	(41)
Jokers Gone Wild	74-338,982		1,788,564	08/17/93	(41)
Fantastic Fives	74-338,985	ببرائي والمساب	1,798,259	10/12/93	(41)
Triple Pay Deuces Wild Poker	74-338,977		1,788,560	08/17/93	(41)-
Sweetheart Royal Poker	74-338,980		1,788,562	08/17/93	(41)
Straight Flush Rush	74-338,979		1,788,561	08/17/93	(41)
Royal Court	74-388,981		1,788,563	08/17/93	(41)
Racey Aces	74-338,978		1,789,721	08/24/93	(41)

CORP ACCT/15

**7**00**∑** 

Mark	Serial No.	Date App. Filed	Regist. No.	Regist. Date	Int'l Classification
Aces Over Deuces	74-338,990		1,788,567	08/17/93	(41)
Crazy Eights	74-338,986		1,874,258	01/17/95	T (41)
Wild Wild West	74-369,446	<u> </u>	2,053,006	4/15/97	(41)
Casino & Hotel					
Wild Wild West	74-369,447		2,053,007	4/15/97	(42)
Casino & Hotel Station Casinos	74-369,448		1,863,360	11/15/94	(42)
Station Casmos	74-369,445		1,864,405	11/22/94	(42)
Rivertront Station	74-432,280	-	1,900,151	06/13/95	(41)
Casino			T SEA NATION	08/23/94	
Car a Day in May Giveaway w/design	74-385,186		1,850,941	V6/23/94	(41)
Sunset Station	74-601,470	11/21/94			(41)
Sunset Station	74-601,471	11/21/94			(42)
Car.A.Day	74-589,496		2,085,185	8/5/97	(41)
Car a Week Giveaway	74-638,713		1,951,225	01/23/96	(41)
Everybody Needs	74-689,845	06/16/95			(42)
Some Texas	702 703 017		2,046,546	3/18/97	(41)
Everybody Needs Some Texas	75-689,844				
Loose Caboose	75-000,995		2,001,416	9/17/96	(41)
Loose Caboose	75-000,996		2,001,417	9/17/96	(42)
Rapid Reversible	75-029,262	12/07/95			(41)
Progressive Millionaires in	75-052,180	02/02/96			(41)
March					
Personal Jackpot	75-075,284	03/20/96	<del></del>	13752 207	(41)
Texas Station Gambling Hall & Hotel	75-128,238		2,121,064	12/16/97	(42)
Texas Station Gambling Hall & Hotel	75-128,237		2,097,143	9/16/97	(41)
Texas Station	75-128,244	07/01/96			(42)
Texas Station	75-128,243		2,085,735	8/5/97	(41)

Mark	Serial No.	Date App. Filed	Regist. No.	Regist. Date	Int'l Classification
Barley's Casino &	75-155,291		2,145,819	3/24/98	(42)
Brewing Company					
& Design					
Boarding Pass	75-150,738		2,083,905	7/29/97	(41)
Sunset Station	75-150,734		2,106,796	10/21/97	(25)
Sunset Station	75-150,735		2,087,587	8/12/97	(21)
Pancho Villa's	75-167,335	09/17/96			(42)
Cantina					
Bugath's Little	75-167,332	09/17/96			(42)
Orleans Seafood	75-167,334	09/17/96			(42)
Company		1			(42)
Feest Around the World	75-167,333	09/17/96			(42)
Share the Wealth	75-150,740	08/14/96			(41)
Costa Del Sol	75-207,709	12/04/96			(42)
Choppermania	75-209,507	12/06/96			(41)
Let's Get Ready To Gamble	75-240,940	02/11/97			(41)
Gaudi Bar	75-304,563	06/06/97			(42)
Station to Station Travel	75-304,564	06/06/97			(39)
South Beach	75-429,204	02/05/98			(41)
Cabo	75-429,205	02/05/98	1		(41)
Battle Station	75-430,639	02/05/98			(41)
Barley's	75-436,807	02/19/98	1		(41)
Station Casinos	75-436,802	02/19/98			(25)
Great Giveaway	Not yet avail	04/03/98			(41)
Personal Progressive	74/667,220	04/26/95			(41)
Million in May	75/492,577.	05/21/98		1	(41)
A TOLERAN AND AND A TOLERAN					

# FIRST AMENDMENT (SHORT FORM) TO TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT (SHORT FORM) (this "Amendment"), dated as of September 11, 1998, is entered into by and between the Grantors (as hereinafter defined) and Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Collateral Agent for the Primary Loan Agreement Banks and the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks (as such terms are hereinafter defined), with reference to the following facts:

#### **RECITALS**

- A. Palace Station Hotel & Casino, Inc., a Nevada corporation, Boulder Station, Inc., a Nevada corporation, Texas Station, Inc., a Nevada corporation, St. Charles Riverfront Station, Inc., a Missouri corporation, Kansas City Station Corporation, a Missouri corporation, and Sunset Station, Inc., a Nevada corporation (collectively, the "Borrowers"), Station Casinos, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Parent") (but only for the purpose of making the covenants set forth in Articles 8 and 9 of the Primary Loan Agreement (as defined below)), the banks a party thereto (collectively, the "Primary Loan Agreement Banks"), Bank of Scotland and Societe Generale, as Co-Agents, and Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Managing Agent (the "Primary Loan Agreement Managing Agent"), are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Reducing Revolving Loan Agreement dated as of March 19, 1996 (as amended through the date hereof, the "Primary Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Primary Loan Agreement Banks provided the Borrowers with certain secured reducing revolving loan and swing line credit facilities.
- B. Pursuant to the Collateral Documents described in, and entered into in connection with, the Primary Loan Agreement: (i) the Borrowers secured the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Primary Loan Agreement) by granting the Primary Loan Agreement Managing Agent a lien on and security interest in certain assets and properties of the Borrowers; (ii) the Sibling Guarantors (as defined in the Primary Loan Agreement) executed the Sibling Guaranty (as defined in the Primary Loan Agreement) to guaranty, inter alia, the payment and performance by the Borrowers of the Obligations; (iii) Parent executed the Parent Guaranty (as defined in the Primary Loan Agreement) to guaranty, inter alia, the payment and performance by the Borrowers of the Obligations, and (iv) Parent and certain of the Borrowers executed certain of the Collateral Documents (as defined in the Primary Loan Agreement) to secure, inter alia, the Obligations and/or the payment and performance of Parent's obligations under certain of the Collateral Documents, as the case may be.

LA3:LME\AGR\BN1\21135385.1

- C. The Borrowers, certain, but not all, of the Primary Loan Agreement Banks (collectively, the "Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks"), and Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Managing Agent for such banks (in such capacity, the "Supplemental Loan Agreement Managing Agent"), are entering into that certain Supplemental Reducing Revolving Loan Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Supplemental Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks will provide the Borrowers with a supplemental \$80,000,000 secured revolving credit facility.
- D. The parties to this Amendment intend that the Supplemental Obligations be secured by all of the collateral provided by the Borrowers to the Primary Loan Agreement Managing Agent and the Primary Loan Agreement Banks, except for the items of collateral specifically referred to and excluded under the definition of "Collateral" in the Supplemental Loan Agreement for the period set forth in such definition. In addition, the parties hereto intend that the Supplemental Obligations be subject to the Parent Guaranty, the Sibling Guaranty and all collateral security for the Parent Guaranty.
- E. In furtherance of the above intentions, (i) the Borrowers, the Primary Loan Agreement Managing Agent, on behalf of the Primary Loan Agreement Banks, the Supplemental Loan Agreement Managing Agent, on behalf of the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks, the Collateral Agent (as defined below) and each of the other parties listed on the signature pages thereof, are amending certain of the Loan Documents (as defined in the Primary Loan Agreement) by entering into that certain Omnibus Documents Amendment and Collateral Assignment of even date herewith (the "Omnibus Amendment"); and (ii) the Primary Loan Agreement Managing Agent, on behalf of the Primary Loan Agreement Banks, and the Supplemental Loan Agreement Managing Agent, on behalf of the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks, have appointed Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association to act as their common collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the terms of that certain Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement")
- F. The Parties hereto wish to enter into this Amendment to memorialize, in recordable form, the amendments effected by the Omnibus Amendment and Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement to the Trademark Security Interest Assignment, dated as of March 19, 1996, executed by the Borrowers, Parent and the other grantors that are signatories thereto or which have become a party thereto (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Managing Agent for the ratable benefit of the Primary Loan Agreement Banks, which

LA3:LME\AGR\BN1\21135385.1 031397

- 2 -

was recorded on June 15, 1998 in Reel 1741, Frame 0254 of the records of the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks (the "Trademark Assignment"). The Trademark Assignment amended and restated in full (a) that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment which was recorded on March 29, 1996 in Reel 1414, Frame 0858 of the records of the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks and (b) that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment which was recorded on July 14, 1995 in Reel 1385, Frame 0456 of the records of the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks (collectively, the "Original Trademark Assignment"). It is the intent of the parties hereto, that the Trademark Assignment, as amended hereby, grant a security interest to the Collateral Agent in all of the Trademarks owned by Grantors, each of which is listed on Schedule 1 to this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Amendments to Preamble</u>. The Preamble is hereby amended by deleting all the words appearing after the word "Association" on the tenth line thereof and by substituting the following therefor:
  - ", as Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of (a) each of the Banks which are parties to the Loan Agreement (as defined below) from time to time, and (b) each of the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks (as defined below), with reference to the following facts:"
- 2. <u>Amendment to Definition of Secured Obligations</u>. The definition of "Secured Obligations" is hereby amended in full to read as follows:

"'Secured Obligations' means, collectively, (a) any and all present and future Obligations of any type or nature of Grantors or any one or more of them to the Managing Agent under the Loan Agreement, the Banks a party to the Loan Agreement, and any one or more of them, arising under or relating to the Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement) or any one or more of them, whether due or to become due, matured or unmatured, liquidated or unliquidated, or contingent or noncontingent, including Obligations of performance as well as Obligations of payment, and including interest that accrues after the commencement of any bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding by or against any Grantor, and (b) any and all present and future Supplemental Obligations (as defined below) of any type or nature of Grantors or any one or more of them to the Managing Agent under the Supplemental Loan Agreement, the Supplemental Loan

LA3:LME\AGR\BNI\21135385.1

Agreement Banks, and any one or more of them, arising under or relating to the Loan Documents (as defined in the Supplemental Loan Agreement) or any one or more of them, whether due or to become due, matured or unmatured, liquidated or unliquidated, or contingent or noncontingent, including Supplemental Obligations of performance as well as Supplemental Obligations of payment, and including interest that accrues after the commencement of any bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding by or against any Grantor."

3. <u>Amendment to Definition of Secured Party</u>. The definition of "Secured Party" is hereby amended in full to read as follows:

"'Secured Party' means the Collateral Agent who shall receive and hold the assignments made hereunder for the ratable benefit of (a) each of the Banks which are parties to the Loan Agreement from time to time and (b) each of the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement (as defined in the Supplemental Loan Agreement), any right, remedy, privilege or power of Secured Party shall be exercised by the Collateral Agent."

4. <u>Addition of Definition of Supplemental Obligations</u>. The definition of "Supplemental Obligations" is hereby added as follows:

"Supplemental Obligations' means all present and future obligations of every kind or nature of Borrowers or any of the Guarantors at any time and from time to time owed to the Managing Agent under the Supplemental Loan Agreement or the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks or any one or more of them, under any one or more of the Loan Documents (as defined in the Supplemental Loan Agreement), whether due or to become due, matured or unmatured, liquidated or unliquidated, or contingent or noncontingent, including obligations of performance as well as obligations of payment, and including interest that accrues after the commencement of any proceeding under any Debtor Relief Law by or against Borrowers."

5. Otherwise Not Affected. Except as expressly amended and supplemented by this Amendment, the terms and conditions of the Trademark Assignment shall remain unaltered, are hereby reaffirmed, and shall continue in full force and effect.

LA3:LME\AGR\BN1\21135385.1 031397

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has executed this Amendment by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

"Grantors"

PALACE STATION HOTEL & CASINO, INC. BOULDER STATION, INC. TEXAS STATION, INC. ST. CHARLES RIVERFRONT STATION, INC. KANSAS CITY STATION CORPORATION SUNSET STATION, INC.

By Eller C. Christian

Glenn C. Christenson

Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, and

Treasurer

STATION CASINOS, INC.

By Glenn C. Christenson

Executive Vice President

LA3:LME\AGR\A22\21135385.1 031397

- 5 -

ACCEPTED AND AGREED AS OF THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN:

"Collateral Agent"

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent for the Primary Loan Agreement Banks and for the Supplemental Loan Agreement Banks

Janice Hammond

Vice President

State of	waa	)	
County of <u>CV</u>	arl	)	
appeared <u>(c)</u> proved to me or is/are subscribed executed the sar signature(s) on the same of the same	the basis of satist to the within in the in his/her/thei	sfactory evid strument and and authorized e person(s), o	Notary Public, personally  , D personally known to me or  ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) l acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my h	nand and official	seal.	
	ELAINE F. MATHER Notary Public - Nevada Clark County My appt. exp. Jun. 12,1999		Claim F. Mather
State of		) )	
appearedproved to me or is/are subscribe executed the sar signature(s) on	the basis of satist to the within in me in his/her/thei	sfactory evid strument and r authorized e person(s), o	, Notary Public, personally, □ personally known to me or □ lence to be the person(s) whose name(s) I acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my l	nand and official	seal.	

State of CALIFORNIA )
County of Los Angeles )

On Seprember 1, 1998 before me Haron Les (AR), Notary Public, personally appeared Anice Hamono, Epersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Shaw Lee Care

### SCHEDULE 1

### **TRADEMARKS**

LA3:LME\AGR\BN1\21135385.1 031397

-7-

Mark	Serial No.	Date App.	Regist.	Regist.	Int'l Classification
		Filed	No.	Date	
Fishermans Broiler	678,122		1,483,923	04/05/88	(42)
Fishermans Broiler	678,348		1,484,814	04/12/88	(42)
Palace Station	672,616		1,494,589	06/28/88	(41)
w/design					
Palace Station	672,621		1,479,936	03/08/88	(35)
Palace Station	672,619		1,480,097	03/08/88	(41)
Palace Station	73-672,620		1,491,647	06/07/88	(42)
(stylized)					
Palace Station	672,618		1,494,641	06/28/88	(42)
w/design					
Palace Station	672,471		1,494,471	06/28/88	(35)
w/design					
The Feast	73-766,303		1,661,178	10/15/91	(42)
(stylized)					
The Action Buffet	73-787,263		1,565,241	11/07/89	(42)
Reversible Royals	74-037,707		1,634,452	02/05/91	(41)
Pasta Palace	74-037,719		1,634,536	02/05/91	(42)
The Midnight	74-084,419		1,653,993	08/13/91	(42)
Feast (stylized)					
Келоталіа	74-037,706		1,634,451	02/05/91	(41)
Boulder Station	74-037,775	·	1,661,188	10/15/91	(42)
The Feast	74-545,075		1,920,433	09/19/95	(42)
Boulder Station	74-037,708		1,634,453	02/05/91	(41)
Casino					
Flush Mania	74-338,983		1,788,565	08/17/93	(41)
Jumpin' Jacks	74-338,984		1,788,566	08/17/93	(41)
Double On	74-338,989		1,798,260	10/12/93	(41)
Diamonds					
8's or Better	74-338,987		1,804,853	11/16/93	(41)
"Bonus Sevens"	74-338,988		1,793,011	09/14/93	(41)
Poker					
Jokets Gone Wild	74-338,982		1,788,564	08/17/93	(41)
Fantastic Fives	74-338,985		1,798,259	10/12/93	(41)
Triple Pay Deuces	74-338,977		1,788,560	08/17/93	(41)-
Wild Poker					
Sweetheart Royal	74-338,980		1,788,562	08/17/93	(41)
Poker					
Straight Flush	74-338,979	1	1,788,561	08/17/93	(41)
Rush	1		1		¥,,,,,,
Royal Court	74-388,981		1,788,563	08/17/93	(41)
Racey Aces	74-338,978		1,789,721	08/24/93	(41)

....TRADEMARK

Mark	Serial No.	Date App. Filed	Regist. No.	Regist. Date	Int'l Classification
	64 650 000	Luca	1,788,567	08/17/93	(41)
ces Over Deuces	74-338,990		1,874,258	01/17/95	(41)
razy Eights	74-338,986		2,053,006	4/15/97	(41)
Wild Wild West	74-369,446		2,033,000	4113171	(+1)
Casino & Hotel			1 3 853 7027	4/15/97	(42)
Wild Wild West	74-369,447		2,053,007	4/12/7	(42)
Casino & Hotel			1 124 125	1177777	((3)
Station Casinos	74-369,448		1,863,360	11/15/94	(42)
Station Casmos	74-369,445		1,864,405	11/22/94	(42)
Riverfront Station	74-432,280	•	1,900,151	06/13/95	(41)
Casino					
Car a Day in May	74-385,186		1,850,941	08/23/94	(41)
Giveaway w/design					
Sunset Station	74-601,470	11/21/94			(41)
Sunset Station	74-601,471	11/21/94			(42)
Car.A.Day	74-589,496		2,085,185	8/5/97	(41)
Car a Week	74-638,713		1,951,225	01/23/96	(41)
Giveaway					
Everybody Needs	74-689,845	06/16/95			(42)
Some Texas			<u></u>		
Everybody Needs	75-689,844	To the second se	2,046,546	3/18/97	(41)
Some Texas	,				
Loose Caboose	75-000,995		2,001,416	9/17/96	(41)
Loose Caboose	75-000,996		2,001,417	9/17/96	(42)
Rapid Reversible	75-029,262	12/07/95			(41)
Progressive	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	1		
Millionaires in	75-052,180	02/02/96	<del></del>		(41)
March	127-0324200	1	1	1	
	75-075,284	03/20/96	-		(41)
Personal Jackpot	75-128,238	1	2,121,064	12/16/97	(42)
Texas Station	13-120,230		2,122,004	1	
Gambling Hall &				ļ	
Hotel	75-128,237	+	2,097,143	79/16/97	(41)
Texas Station	13-120,631	1	7,07.,240	1-,	
Gambling Hall &	1	1	1	1	
Hotel	HE TAC NII	1 07201 02		+	(42)
Texas Station	75-128,244	07/01/96			
Texas Station	75-128,243		2,085,735	8/5/97	(41)

Mark	Serial No.	Date App. Filed	Regist. No.	Regist. Date	Int'l Classification
Barley's Casino & Brewing Company & Design	75-155,291		2,145,819	3/24/98	(42)
Boarding Pass	75-150,738		2,083,905	7/29/91	(41)
Sunset Station	75-150,734		2,106,796	10/21/97	(25)
Sunset Station	75-150,735		2,087,587	8/12/97	(21)
Pancho Villa's Cantina	75-167,335	09/17/96			(42)
Bugatti's Little	75-167,332	09/17/96			(42)
Orleans Seafood Company	75-167,334	09/17/96			(42)
Feast Around the World	75-167,333	09/17/96			(42)
Share the Wealth	75-150,740	08/14/96			(41)
Costa Del Sol	75-207,709	12/04/96			(42)
Choppermania	75-209,607	12/06/96			(41)
Let's Get Ready To Gamble	75-240,940	02/11/97			(41)
Gaudi Bar	75-304,563	06/06/97			(42)
Station to Station Travel	75-304,564	06/06/97			(39)
South Beach	75-429,204	02/05/98			(41)
Cabo	75-429,205	02/05/98			(41)
Battle Station	75-430,639	02/05/98			(41)
Barley's	75-436,807	02/19/98			(41)
Station Casinos	75-436,802	02/19/98			(25)
Great Giveaway	Not yet avail	04/03/98			(41)
Personal Progressive	74/667,220	04/26/95			(41)
Million in May	75/492,571	05/21/98			(41)

----TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0599** 

ACTUS SUDATES 44

State	Mark	Registratio	Registratio	Renewal	State	Goods/Services
		n No.	n Date	Date	Class	
Nevada	Bingo Palace	1,576	11/30/87	04/25/98	100	In connection with the
				}		operation, promotion
	ļ					& advertising of
				1		Gaming Casino,
				1		Hotel, Restaurant, Bar & Lounge services
	<u>.</u>				*775	
Nevada	Palace Station	18,796	11/03/93	1,2/05/98	100	Geming Casino, Restaurant & Bar
			1	12/3/98	100	Gaming casino &
Nevada	Palace Station	18,796	11/17/83	1.2/3/90	100	related bar &
	1		1	i		restaurant facilities
,		18,795	11/03/93	12/05/98	100	Gaming Casino,
Nevada	Palace Station Casino	10,/23	11/03/93	12/05/90	700	Restaurant & Bar
	Malana Station Compa	19.42	04/15/94	04/16/99	100	Casino
Nevada	Palace Station Casmo	17/06	ייינועודט ו	A.11-14/2	-U-U	
Nevada	w/logo Fishermans Broiler	19,212	04/29/94	07/24/99	101	Seafood Restaurant
	Fishermans Broder (SM)	1,9213	04/29/94	07/24/99	101	Seafood Restaurant
Nevada		19,856	10/04/95	10/02/00	101	Casino Promotion
Nevada	Car A Day Giveaway	19,782	06/23/95	08/19/00	101	Casmo Promotion
Nevada	Car a Day in May Giveaway	13,105	00/20/33	00,27,00	10.	
	Southwest Services (and	21,317	9/28/97	9/27/02	101	Vending Services
Nevada	Togo)	21,517	3/20/3/	2/2//02	101	
Nevada	The Feast & design	22,233	11/28/88	11/28/98	100	Buffet Restaurant
Meason	The Lord or Gould		122	,,		Services
Nevada	The Action Buffet	22,417	02/23/89	02/23/99	100	Restaurant Services
Nevada	Kenomania	23,436	03/09/90	03/09/00	107	Gaming Services -
1464509	ACIONAMA	20,100	1	1 20,000	-	Brochures, Flyers,
						Direct Mail, Signs &
		Ì				Newspaper
					į	Advertisements
Nevada	Kolossal Keno	23,801	08/02/90	08/02/00	107	Gaming Services -
		1		1		Gaming Instruction
					<b>.</b>	Brochure
Nevada	Kolossus	23,500	08/02/90	08/02/00	107	Gaming Services
Nevada	Slot Club w/design	24,166	01/07/91	01/07/01	107	Gaming Promotion
					1	Services
Nevada	No Slot Club	24,165	01/07/91	01/07/01	107	Gaming Promotion
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1.0 0501 0100	1		1		Services
Nevada	The Midnight Feast(sty)	23,435	03/09/90	03/09/00	100	Restaurant Services
Nevada	Pasta Palace	23,434	03/09/90	03/09/00	100	Restaurant Services
	Boulder Station	23,433	03/09/90	U3/U9/UU	107	Hotel Services
Nevada			03/09/90	03/09/00	100	Casho Services
Nevada	Boulder Station	23,432		01/11/01	100	Miscellaneous
Nevada	The Feast	24,184	01/14/91		107	Carmo Services -
Neveda	Straight Flush Rush	25,802	12/17/92	12/17/02	1 20,	Namely - Gaming
	1	1			1	Tremest - Carried

TRADEMARK

State	Mark	Registratio	Registratio	Renewal	State	Goods/Services
		n No.	n Date	Date	Class	
ieveda	Royal Court	25,801	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casino Services, namely, gaming machines
Nevada	Racey Aces	25,800	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casmo Services, namely, gaming machines
Nevada	Jumpm Jacks	25,799	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casmo Services - Namely - Geming Machines
Nevada	Jokers Gone Wild	25,798	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casmo Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Névada	Flush Mania	25,797	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casino Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Nevada	Fantastic Pives	25,796	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casino Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Nevada	Double on Dismonds	25,795	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casmo Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Novada	"Honus Sevens" Poker	25,793	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casino Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Nevada	Aces Over Deuces	25,792	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casino Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Nevada	8's or Better	25,791	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casino Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Nevada	Crazy Eights	25,794	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casino Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Minnesota	Car-a-Day	20,691	05/07/93	05/07/03	41	Casmo Promotion
Minnesota	Car-e-Day in May Giveaway	20,673	04/30/93	04/30/03		Casino Promotion
Minnesota	Car-s-Day in May	20,672	04/30/93	04/3/0/03	41	Casino Promotion
Nevada	Reversible Royals	23,437	03/09/90	03/09/00	107	Gaming Services
Neveda	Triple Pay Desces Wild	25,804	12/17/92	12/17/02	107	Casmo Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Nevada	Sweetheart Royal Poker	25,803	12/17/92	12/17/02		Casmo Services - Namely - Gaming Machines
Nevada	The Roaring Twenties	16,260	03/14/80	03/14/00		Casino Services Food Services
		22,233	11/28/88	11/28/98	100	I Road Services

\*

State	Mark	Regultratio n No.	Registratio n Date	Renewal Date	State Class	Goods/Services
Nevads	Station Casino	25,89	03/22/93	03/22/03	100	Hotel Services
Nevada	Palace Station w/logo		07/28/87	07/28/02	100	Hotel, Lodging, Gaming Casino & Related Services
Nevada	Palace Station		07/28/87	07/28/02	700	Hotel, Lodging, Garning Casino & Related Services
Nevada	Station Casmos	26,90	03/22/93	03/72/03	107	Casino Servicas
Missouri	Casmo St. Charles	12,945 .	08/30/94	08/29/04	107	Carmo Services
Missouri	St. Charles Riveriront Station	12,944	08/30/94	08/29/04	107	Casino Services
Missouri	Rivertront Station	12,946	08/30/94	08/29/04	107	Casino Services
Nevada	Loose Caboose	28,529	10/20/95	10/20/00	100	Restaurant & Bar Services
Nevada	Loose Caboose	28,530	10/20/95	10/20/00	107	Casmo Services
Nevada	Barley's Casino & Brewing Company	28,582	11/08/95	11/08/00	107	Casino Services
Novada	Texas	28,713	12/28/95	12/24/00	107	Casmo & Live Entertainment Services
Nevada	Tegas	28,714	12/28/95	12/28/00	100	Hotel, restaurant &
Nevada	Everybody Needs Some Texas	28,717	12/28/95	12/28/00	107	Casino & Live Entertainment Services
Nevada	Everybody Needs Some Texas	28,718	12/28/95	12/28/00	100	Hotel, Restaurant & Bar Services
Neveda	Texas Gambling Hall & Hotel w/design	28,715	12/28/95	12/28/00	107	Casmo & Live Entertsinment Services
Nevada	Texas Gambling Hall & Hotel widesign	28,716	12/28/95	12/28/00	100	Hotel, Restaurent & Bar Services
Nevada	Black Mountain	28,865	03/05/96	03/05/01	48	Beer
Nevada	Bine Diamond	28,866	03/05/96	03/05/01	43	Beer
Nevada	Red Rock	28,867	03/05/96	03/05/01	43	Вест
Nevada	Ten-Gallon Breakfast Specials	293	05/07/96	05/07/01	100	Restaurant services
Nevada	Texas Big Bucks	294	05/07/96	05/07/01	107	Casino Services
Nevada	Lose the Blues Cruise Givesway	297	US/U7/96	05/07/01	<u> </u>	Casino Services
Nevada	Dallas City Limits	298	05/07/96	05/07/01	107	Entertainment service
Nevada	Wild Wednesdays	292	05/07/96	05/07/01	107	Cashio Services Bar and Tavem
Neveda	Crazy Mary's & Wild Bill's Brows	299	05/07/96	05/07/01	100	Services
Nevada	Margarita Madness	2,919	05/22/96	05/22/01	100	Bar and Restaurant

TRADEMARK

State	Mark	Registratio n No.	Registratio n Date	Renewal Date	State Class	Goods/Services
			05/07/96	03/07/01	107	Casino Services
evada	Texas Tycoons Giveway		05/07/96	05/07/01	107	Casino Services
evada	Sunday Swing		07/16/96	07/16/01	100	Hotel, restauraut &
evada	Texas Station Gambling	29,163	01/10/20	1		ber services
	Hall & Hotel	30.363	07/16/96	07/16/01	107	Casino & live
evada	Texas Station Gambling	29,162	01/10/20			entertainment services
	Hall & Hotel		07/16/96	07/16/01	100	Hotel, restaurant &
evada	l'exas Station	29,164	ONTO	VIII-		bar services
		70.168	07/16/96	07/16/01	107	Casino & live
evade	Texas Station	29,165	01/10/2	1	"	entertainment services
			08/02/96	08/02/01	107	Casino Services
evada	Super Bad Beat Jackpot	29,266	· ·	08/21/01	107	Casmo Services
evada	Boarding Pass	29,326	08/21/96	08/02/01	107	Casmo Services
levada	Super Bad-Beat	29,267	08/02/96	00/02/01	1	
	Progressive			08/21/01	107	Casmo Services
ievada	The Hingo Hall w/design		08/21/96		100	Hotel and casmo
evada	Sunset Station	29,408	09/23/96	09/23/01	100	development services
464400	0.22		\		107	Entertainment services
Vereda	Sunset Station	29,407	09/23/96	09/23/01		Casmo services
Nevada	Famous for Winners!	29,463	10/23/96	10/23/01	107	Entertamment services
	So Close You Can Touch	29,540	12/11/96	12/11/01	107	Entetrainment and
Nevada	the Stars		1		<u> </u>	
	Beyond the Best	29,976	5/15/97	5/15/02	100	Hotel services
Nevada		30769	3/6/98	3/6/03	100	Restaurant and bar
Nevada	Capri	30.03		1		services
		30770	3/6/98	3/6/03	100	Restaurant and bar
Nevada	Sunset Cate	30770	0,70,70			services
		30771	3/6/98	3/6/03	100	Bas services
Nevada	Bullighter's Bar		3/6/98	3/6/03	100 -	Restaurant and bar
Nevada	Rosalita's	30772	3/4/30	1	1	services
		7027	3/6/98	3/6/03	100	Bar services
Nevada	Seville Bar	30767	3/6/98	3/6/03	107	Showroom services
Nevede	Club Madrid	30,768		3/6/03	100	Restaurant and bar
Nevada	VIVA SALSA	30,766	3/6/98	3,0,03	1	services
				3/10/03	107	Bengo Promotion
Neveda	ODDBALL BINGO	30,811	3/10/98	3,10,03	1	services
					100	Restaurant services
Missouri	Pancho Villa's Cantina	filed 2/12/98			100	Hotel, casmo and
Neveda	CABO	30793	3/9/98	3/9/03	100	retail development
1464407	1		1	1		scrvices
·					39	Clothing
Nevada	CABO	30792	3/9/98	3/9/03	33	Drinking utensils
Neveda	CABO	30791	3/9/98	3/9/03	100	Hotel cusino, retail
Nevada	South Beach	30790	3/9/98	3/9/03	100	development services
146AFOR	2002				39	Clothing
Nevada	South Beach	30789	3/9/98	3/9/03		Drinking Utensils
	South Beach	30788	3/9/98	3/9/03		Bingo Promotional
Nevada Nevada	Blue Chip Bingo	31,01	5/15/98	5/15/0	3 1,07	Services

State	Mark	Registratio n No.	Registratio n Date	Ranewal Date	State Class	Goods/Services
Nevada	No Jackpot Required	31,76	6/29/98	6/29/03	107	Casmo Promotion
Nevada	Million in May	31,38	6/22/98	6/22/03	107	Casino Promotion

**RECORDED: 09/17/1998** 

TRADEMARK